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(b) There is no such proposal with the Rashtriya Barh Ayog at present.

Interimm Report by National Floed Commission for tackling Floods

4755, SHRI T. S. NEGI: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Flood Commission has been asked by Government fo submit an interim report suggesting short-term measures for tackling floods;
it so, with what result;

(b) whether it is a fact that because of lack of practical experience of Members in flood work, the Commission is finding it difficult to come to any conclusion; and

(¢) will Government consider the possibility of strengthening the Commission by appoiniing experienced engineers gs additional Members in order lthat the Commission makes concrete useful suggestions for controlling foods in the country?

THE MINISTER OF AGRI-
CULTURE AND IRRIGATION (SHRI
fURJIT SINGH BARNALA): (a)
According to the Resolution constituting the Rashtriya Barh Ayog (National Flood Commission), the Ayog, if it deems fit, could submit interim report () on any specific problem(s). In June, 1978 the Rashtriya Barh Ayog was requested to communicate any interim recommendations that might possibly have been formulated, The

Ayog replied that they propecsed to ‘give their recommendations in their final report.

(b) The full-time Members of the Ayog were selected out of a pane] of experts with experience in-the concerned fields. In addition, there are

CHAITRA 5, 1901 (SAKA)

Written Answers 210

several experts with considerable experience and knowledge in this field, who are ex-officio members of the Ayog and paritcipate in its deliberations.

(c) In view of the answer to (b) above, does not arise.
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